
Woodbury C:o unty 
LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER 

P. 0. BOX 3715 SIOUX CITY, IOWA 51102 

DAVID A. DREW, SHERIFF 
E-MAJL• 

19 June 2015 

Re: Proposed plan for Sheriff's Office overtime for CFI traffic control at each shift change 

90 Day Proposed Plan: 

Manpower: 
Required Hours Per Day, Per Deputy: 
Total Hours Per Day: 
0.T. Rate@ Master Deputy Rate of Pay w/Shift Diff: 
Wages 
FI CA & IPERS 

Proposed Cost: 

Thank you. 

Two (2) Deputy Sheriff's 
Four (4) 
Eight (8) 
$43.54 
$31,348.80 
$5,495.46 

$36,844.26 




